# OP \$65.00 4159552

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM758020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NELNET, INC.		09/28/2022	Corporation: NEBRASKA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Allo Communications LLC	
Street Address:	610 Broadway St	
City:	Imperial	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	69033	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEBRASKA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4159552	ALLO
Registration Number:	5171288	ALLO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** trademark@rcjlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin A. Costa Address Line 1: 340 S Lemon Ave

Address Line 2: #7550

Address Line 4: Walnut, CALIFORNIA 91789

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALLO Assignment		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin A. Costa, Attorney, CA Bar		
SIGNATURE: /bc/			
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2022		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AlloTM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007848 FRAME: 0034

900722677

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nelnet, Inc., a Nebraska Corporation with a place of business at 121 South 13th Street, Lincoln, NE 68508 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registrations at the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ALLO	77969930	4159552	Jun. 19, 2012
ALLO Logo	87151293	5171288	Jan. 10, 2017

WHEREAS, Allo Communications LLC, a Nebraska LLC with a place of business in Imperial, NE ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark rights and registrations.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has assigned unto Assignee – and hereby does so assign – all right, including common law rights, title, and interest, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by said trademarks and the registration thereof.

Signed in Denver, Colorado, on September 28, 2022.

William Munn

RECORDED: 09/28/2022

General Counsel, Assignor Nelnet, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007848 FRAME: 0035